10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

AUSTIN L.Q. TEST
Armadillo World Headquarters
Nothing Strikes Back
Soap Creek Saloon
Steak Island
Inner Sanctum
Andre’s
Hippie Hollow
Dry Creek Cafe
Vulcan Gas Co.
Oat Willie’s
The White House
Magic Mushroom
Luigi’s
Hill on the Moon
One Knight or One Nite
Mi Casa Es Su Casa
Common Market
The Veranda
Mama Eleni’s
The Rag
Salvation Sandwiches

The Drag



23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

Texas Chili Parlor
Barton Springs
Inn at Brushy Creek
Salt Lick
Coupeland’s

Drag Vendors
Pumpkin Stomp
Uranium Savages
Windy Point
Paleface Park
Comanche Trail
The Draught House
The Hoffbrau

La Tapatia
Liberty Lunch
City Park
Marshall Ford
Hamilton’s Pool
Luckenbach
Milton Reimer’s
Casita Jorge’s
Greezy Wheels

Continental Club



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Antone’s

The Garden Cafe

Chilympiad

Jim Franklin

Rikki, The Guacamole Queen
Eeyore’s Birthday Party
Mount Bonnell

The Stallion

Alamo Hotel

Fall Mall Ball

The Tree Safeway

Wild Basin

Jeff Friedman as Mayor
English’s Mercantile Company
The Saxon Pub
Journey’s End
The Posse

The Tavern
Gregory Gym
Hole-In-The-Wall
Sco Pro Lounge
Raul’s

Duke’s Royal Coach Inn



69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

&3.

&4.

85.

86.

87.

88.

9.

90.

91.

Austin Country
Moonlight Towers
Caravanserai
Pecan Street

Villa Espana

The Cascades
Century Square

Griff’s

Balcones Fault (two definitions)

Pease Park

Freda and The Firedogs
The “Tree Lady”
Frank Erwin
Roosevelt Leaks

Abe Lemons

Roy Butler

Lorraine Rogers

Club Foot

Terminix Bug

Willie Nelson’s Picnic
Jazzmanian Devils

El Matamoros

The Flower People



92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

Dirty’s

Alliance Wagonyard
Rainbow Works
Maudie’s
Virginia’s Cafe
Deep Eddy

Raza Unida

Kerry Awn
Clarksville Cream Shop
Raymond Frank
Rome Inn

Mr. Peeper’s
Kenneth Threadgill
Paul Hernandez
Michael Priest
Drag Murals

Max

Mad Dog & Beans
Miss Piggy

Mother Earth
Castle Creek
Tyronne Branyan

New Orleans Club



115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

Saenngerrunde
Movie Star
Doll House
Stacy Pool
James C. Fidler
Joyce & Mel
Le Shiek

T.E.L

Treaty Oak
Broken Spoke
Spam-o-Rama
The Castle
Chisholm Point
Plum Nelly
Roky Erickson
Penny Reeves
The Big O
Betty Mayfield
Campbells Hole
The Wing Commander
Lucious Lomax
Fresh Hair

John Milloy



138. Mike Shea

139. Kenny Baze

140. Casablancas

141. Matt’s El Rancho (original location)
142. Hank’s Grill

143.  The Explosives

144.  Butthole Surfers

145.  Smoothies

146. Posse East aka 19th Hole
147. Bevos

148. KOKE

149.  Shiva’s Headband

150. Conqueroo

151.  Super Spade

152.  Fiesta Gardens

153. Aquafest

154.  Jacob’s Well

155. Spellman’s

156. Underground City Hall
157.  Night Train

158.  IH 35 railroad crossing
159.  Skinny dipping at Bull Creek

160. Dive Shop



161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

Robert Mueller Airport
Holiday House
Split Rail

John Lane

Tim’s Air Park
Kappa Sig house
Wally Stouffer
The Barn
Chuckwagon
Sheraton Crest
Soul Train on KAZZ
4 Points

Der Alpenhof
Richard Goodman
Hubcap Annie
Apple Annie

The Princess
Chief Drive-Inn
Charlies Playhouse
2-Js

The Tamale House
The Pier

Perry Rose Firestone



184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

The Raft

Lung’s Cocina del Sur
Peter Pan Mini Golf
The Colesium

Butler Pitch and Putt
West Cave

Texas Observer
Sandy’s

Mrs. Robinson's
Capital Oyster Bar
San Jacinto Cafe
Moore Burger
Clarksville Cafe
Casaraggi's

Caruso's

Sasha's

Bevo's West Side Tap Room
The Jasmine Isle
Pete's on the Drag
The Chapatorium
The Ghetto

The Yellow Bordello

Grok Books



207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

Pokies' Pretzels
Hemphills' Books
The Toggery
Britain's

The Raw Deal
Another Raw Deal
Pearl Street Warehouse
Bonnie's
Maharani

The Villa Capri
The Acropolis
The Dart Bowl
Bean's

Caruso's

Ted's Greek Cafe
The Avenue Cafe
Sardi's

Wylie's

Willie Kosurek
Madame Hipple
The Iron Gate
Lim Ting

Uncle Van's Pancake House



230.

231.

232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

240.

241.

242.

243.

244,

245.

246.

247.

248.

249.

250.

251.

252.

The Greenhouse

The Plantation

The Pig Stand

The Night Hawk

Bag 'o Chicken

East Wood's Park (original Eeyore's site)
J. Frank Dobie

Gordon (new salesman on the Drag..."papers, papers, papers"
The Blue Parrot

The Cedar Door (at least 4 locations)
Dan's Liquors

El Toro

The Red Tomato

Hill's Cafe

Kash and Karry

Nau's Pharmacy

The Id

The Matchbox

The Rag

The Austin Sun

Fritz's

Piccadilly Cafeteria

Holiday House



253.

254.

255.

256.

257.

258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

263.

264.

265.

266.

267.

268.

269.

270.

271.

272.

273.

274.

275.

Las Casuelas

Red's Scoot Inn

Sweetish Hill (on Swede Hill)
Bull Creek Cafe

Les Amis

Joe's Bakery

Vikashamo's

The Orange Bull

City Grill

The Private Cellar

The Boat House

Cisco's Bakery

Green Pastures

Red River Crossing

Alice's Restaurant

Nadine's

Norman Eaton's Polonaise
The Texas Theater

The Varsity Theater

G & M Steak House
Goodall Wooten Dormitory
The Methodist Student Center organic cafe

La Fleur de Roach



276. The Dostoyevski Arms (aka The Young Apartments)
277.  The Good Food Store

278. Bag's End

279. The Jade Room

280. The Summer House Restaurant at the Terrace Motor Hotel
281.  St. Elmo Motel

282.  Sid's

283.  The produce stand across the street from Sid's owned by some people named Funderburg
284. Howard Johnson's

285. Jim's Frontier

286. Lala's Little Nugget

287. Mrs. Lundsted's Tamales

288.  The Greyhound Bus Station at 4th and Congress

289. The Poodle Dog Lounge

290. The Carousel Lounge at the Villa Capri

291. The New Apartment Lounge morphed into Dirty Sally's
292. A Clean Well-Lighted Place

293. The Sundae Palace

294. Julio's (on West Lynn)

295. The YMCA where Scientology now reigns

296. Good Eats

297. Pancho's Mexican Buffet

298. Der Weinerschnitzel



299.

300.

301.

302.

303.

304.

305.

306.

307.

308.

309.

310.

311.

312.

313.

314.

315.

316.

317.

318.

319.

320.

321.

Basil's

The Eleventh Door

Ernie Mae Miller

The Tree House

Barton Springs Flying Circus
Rod Taylor

Vic Jacobs

Steve Greenhow

Mike and Charley's

Piccolo's

The Granite Cafe

L'estro Harmonico

The Yellow Banana

Tres Amigos

Jake's

Lily's Catering

El Patio

Jaime's Spanish Village

The Old Bakery

Juan and Only (now Juan in a Million)
Scarbrough's cafe in the basement
Lily's Catering

Marimont Cafeteria



322.

323.

324.

325.

326.

327.

328.

329.

330.

331.

332.

333.

334.

335.

336.

337.

338.

Ricco's

Cafe Camille

Sanger Harris

Kikuya

Shakey's Pizza Parlour

Wick Fowler's Bar B Q on Lake Austin Blvd

Calcasieu's Lumber

The Reverend Mark Weaver

Shanghai Charley's

The Lazy Daisy

The Round Up (Junior Snell is back and the Round Up's got him!)

The King Bee

Satva (located at the Methodist -- sometimes called Methodrene -- Student Center)
The Toddle House

Don Weedon's Conoco

What was the place with the bathtub on a pole and a sign inviting hippies to take a bath?

Shandblum’s
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